
General $905,323

Capital Outlay $645,772

Pension $216,213

Special Education $273,559

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.512

Owner Occupied $3.383

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.001

Special Education $1.567

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.749

2018 Payable 2019 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,856,731

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$1,856,731Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2018 Payable 2019
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $187,871,773

Owner Occupied $112,147,068

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $25,561,922

Total $325,580,763

December 2018 Federal Child Count*

14.3

25.7%

34.5

$43,689Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 262.776

9-12 125.214

307.500

132.842

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 397.277 449.628

Student Data

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment 443

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 99

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 13.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 24.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

88.1%

29

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 138

Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment 436

Educational Funds $8,257

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 24.00

Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment 437.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

23

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.2

22.4

20.2

23.0

22.1
60

2018-2019 Profile of Parker School District 60-4

Home County: Turner

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 9.286 9.286

335 W 1st St Parker SD 57053

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $52,697

as of 01/17/2020

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,851,236

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$291,919

$16,610

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $12,815

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $177,212

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $979,177

County $25,582

State $1,948,812

Federal $122,598

Total $3,076,170

$898,586

$0

$0

$22,504

$493,849

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$921,090 $493,849 $116

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$174,687

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$116

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$191,379

$342,361

$132,940

$0

$3,059

$0

$4,872

$0

$0

$0

$0

$36,468

$89,584

$25,875

$32,582

$29,594

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$178,175

$70,006

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$141,582 $394 $10,163 $0

$0 $810,764 $0 $0

$346,109 $18,042 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,656,199

$0

$0

$143,878

$211,086

$81,795

$0

$153,421

$78,294

$99,940

$136,904

$12,219

$0

$113,249

$354,793

$0

$0

$31,128

$89,736

$33,439

$0

$40,762

$7,537

$30,338

$23,361

$596

$0

$14,259

$60,714

$16,538

$0

$99,453

$38,637

$26,697

$0

$107,266

$40,206

$1,153

$3,080

$0

$0

$32,233

$140,143

$72

$0

$4,074

$11,408

$8,417

$385,839

$40,469

$36,486

$139,738

$5,378

$0

$0

$46,553

$0

$0

$0

$3,059

$0

$0

$424,925

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$6,792

$0

$0

$2,430

$17,369

$1,792

$0

$22,234

$7,872

$5,640

$484

$0

$0

$7,387

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Parker School District 60-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$234,142 $247,216

$3,195,635 $943,605 $496,328 $0Total Expenditures

$2,686,986 $625,950 $425,977 $818,576 $427,984 $72,000


