

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/17/2020

# 2018-2019 Profile of Parker School District 60-4

335 W 1st St Parker SD 57053 Home County: Turner Area in Square Miles: 138

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2018 PK-12 Enrollment	443			
Fall 2018 K-12 Fall Enrollment	436			
Fall 2018 State Aid Fall Enrollment	437.00			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	99			
Home School ADM	24.00			
December 2018 Federal Child Count*	60			
% Special Needs Students*	13.5%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	24.1%			
District Dropout Rate	0.0%			
District Attendance Rate	88.1%			
Student to Staff Ratio	12.8			
Number of Graduates	29			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

## **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$43,689
Avg Years of Experience	14.3
% with Advanced Degrees	25.7%
Certified Instructional Staff	34.5
Classroom Staff	0.0

#### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	20.2
Math	22.4
Reading	22.2
Science	23.0
Composite Score	22.1
Number Tested	23

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$52,697

<b>Enrollment Data</b>					
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip					
РК	9.286	9.286			
KG-8	262.776	307.500			
9-12	125.214	132.842			
Total	397.277	449.628			

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$8,257

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

#### **State Aid Funding**

General Aid*	\$1,856,731
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,856,731
* Includes special one-time allocat	ion.

\*\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2018 Payable 2019 Taxable Valuations

Other Non-Ag/Utilities Total	\$25,581,922 \$325,580,763
Owner Occupied	\$112,147,068 \$25,561,922
Agricultural	\$187,871,773

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$905,323
Capital Outlay	\$645,772
Special Education	\$273,559
Pension	\$216,213
Impact Aid	\$0

### 2018 Payable 2019 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.512
Owner Occupied	\$3.383
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.001
Special Education	\$1.567
Capital Outlay	\$2.749
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

## Parker School District 60-4

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$979,177	\$898,586	\$493,849	\$116	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$25,582	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,948,812	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$122,598	\$22,504	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$234,142	\$247,216
Total	\$3,076,170	\$921,090	\$493,849	\$116	Other Enterprise	\$178,175	\$174,687

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,851,236	\$70,006	\$291,919	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$16,610	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$191,379	\$3,059	\$89,584	\$0
Administration Services	\$342,361	\$0	\$25,875	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$141,582	\$394	\$10,163	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$810,764	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$346,109	\$18,042	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$132,940	\$4,872	\$32,582	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$29,594	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$12,815	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$177,212	\$36,468	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,195,635	\$943,605	\$496,328	<b>\$0</b>

## Expenditure by Object Categories\*

Expenditure by Fund

				U		
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,656,199	\$354,793	\$60,714	\$140,143	\$0	\$6,792
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$16,538	\$72	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$143,878	\$31,128	\$99,453	\$4,074	\$3,059	\$2,430
Administration Services	\$211,086	\$89,736	\$38,637	\$11,408	\$0	\$17,369
Fiscal Services	\$81,795	\$33,439	\$26,697	\$8,417	\$0	\$1,792
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$385,839	\$424,925	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$153,421	\$40,762	\$107,266	\$40,469	\$0	\$22,234
Transportation Services	\$78,294	\$7,537	\$40,206	\$36,486	\$0	\$7,872
Other Support Services	\$99,940	\$30,338	\$1,153	\$139,738	\$0	\$5,640
Community Services	\$136,904	\$23,361	\$3,080	\$5,378	\$0	\$484
Non-Programmed	\$12,219	\$596	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$113,249	\$14,259	\$32,233	\$46,553	\$0	\$7,387
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$2,686,986	\$625,950	\$425,977	\$818,576	\$427,984	\$72,000

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.